
First Last City Phone #1 Phone #2 Email Rank
Chuck Aikman Roanoke 254-640-1351 aikman3844@gmail.com
Pat Aikman Roanoke
David Albig Radford 540-639-3468  dalbig@radford.edu F
Pegeen Albig Radford 540-639-3468  palbig@radford.edu F
Douglas Althouse Roanoke 540-204-0045  swimalt@hotmail.com K
Joanne Anderson Blacksburg 540-951-0809 jmawriter@aol.com D
Martha Anderson Roanoke 540-342-7411  nursemsa@aol.com A
Helen Ardan Roanoke 540-494-4868    
Cary Baber Roanoke 540-776-3483  carywbaber@cox.net G
Cathy Bailey Bluefield 304-887-6963 304-325-9341 jcbailey@citlink.net A
James Bateman Jr Roanoke 540-483-5264  B
Ini Beckman Blacksburg 540-552-2873  inibeckman@yahoo.com B
Arvin Bhandari Roanoke 540-588-7816  abhandari1@cox.net D
Barbara Bockner Roanoke 540-982-5557 540-354-9762 bdpars@aol.com  
Christine Bradshaw Roanoke 540-343-9893 540-915-5331 bobrlb@aol.com D
Charles Bricken Christiansburg 540-998-9750  cbricken@yahoo.com D
Susan Bricken Christiansburg 540-998-9751  sbricken@yahoo.com D
Les Brown Salem 540-257-4665  lesbrown100@verizon.net  
Judith Carter Princeton 304-425-0240  doctora51@hotmail.com G
Stanca Ciupe Blacksburg 734-272-7453 stanca@vt.edu H
Preston Collins Jr Roanoke 540-797-5977  prestonc2@gmail.com E
Ruby Coppinger Bluefield 276-322-3704   I
Susan Copty Roanoke 540-797-6705  scopty@icloud.com A
Jane Coulter Roanoke 540-520-0302  jane.e.coulter@gmail.com  
Larry Cox Blacksburg 276-698-5855 larryhcox@gmail.com E
Suzanne Cox Blacksburg 276-698-5855 larryhcox@gmail.com I
Michael Craig Narrows 540-726-3253  mikecraig42@live.com H
Janet Davis Roanoke 540-533-4728  janmato10@icloud.com  
Alan Detrick Wirtz 201-566-6556 alandetrick22@gmail.com B
Ann Dillon Bent Mountain 540-774-1151  anndillon@aol.com J
Barney Doyle Roanoke 540-243-8652   C
Sandy Doyle Roanoke 540-243-8652   J
Morton Dudley Roanoke 540-632-3003  dudley.morton@icloud.com B
Forrest Dunbar Penhook 631-821-2477  forrdu@hotmail.com C
Walter Embrey Callaway 540-929-4333 540-580-9696 embreyvt@aol.com  
Peggy Ephrath Union Hall 703-863-4899  peggy@mythologyinc.com  
Necia Evans Blacksburg 540-818-2354 540-953-0146 nevans@vt.edu C
John Ficenec Blacksburg 540-951-1967 540-250-0340 ficenecj@comcast.net B
Linda Fiedler Meadows of Dan 276-952-2834 540-798-6617 forlin@swva.net B
Sibyl Fishburn Roanoke 540-344-2262 540-797-1938 sibylfishburn@icloud.com B
G Franklin Flippin Roanoke 540-983-9398 540-588-7300 flippin@gentrylocke.com B
William Foster Hiwassee 540-230-7277  williamgeorgefoster@gmail.com  
Patricia Foutz Christiansburg 540-381-8890 540-320-3580 pfoutz@vt.edu J
Ann Garst Roanoke 703-342-5635  nanagarst@aol.com J
George Gautsch Roanoke 276-224-9802 ggautsch@gmail.com D
Jean Gautsch Roanoke 540-761-6305  jeanrgautsch@icloud.com D
Rex Germany Christiansburg 540-808-7445 rexgermany@gmail.com G
Patti Gillian Athens 304-384-9246   C
Tom Gilpin Jr Princeton 304-920-0079 tomgilpin@suddenlink.net L
David Goodwin Roanoke 512-567-7706 dl2.goodwin@gmail.com H



Rose Goodwin Roanoke 512-567-7501 rs2.goodwin@gmail.com G
Marilyn Gordon Penhook 917-767-6531  mselgordon@gmail.com B
Margaret Grayson Roanoke 703-344-1067 703-989-6641 margaretgrayson789@msn.com K
Kurt Guelzow Roanoke 540-529-5331 kurtguelzow@gmail.com F
Judy Gwazdauskas Blacksburg 540-951-8562 540-320-2524 judygwaz@gmail.com B
J.Bruce Hagadorn Salem 540-387-1341 540-772-5925  A
Judith Hagadorn Salem 540-387-1341 540-774-4022  A
Teresa Hall Radford 540-639-4909 540-267-4011 teresawhall@yahoo.com H
Rosie Higdon Blacksburg 540-552-9112 540-808-7281 lrhigdon@comcast.net  
Tamara Hodsden Newport 540-239-5005  bearshed@pemtel.net C
James Hooven Roanoke 540-580-2243  oscarwally@gmail.com J
Dong Hu Blacksburg 540-449-1263  G
Richard Huber Hinton 304-466-0341  richard55fla@yahoo.com J
Andrew Hudick Roanoke 540-774-5096 540-342-7102 andy@feeonlyroanoke.com D
Sue Ishak Roanoke 540-742-1881  suemoussa2022@gmail.com  
Irene Jacobs Blacksburg 540-230-9178  irenejacobs125@gmail.com H
Diana Jobson Blacksburg 540-552-4262  dijobson@comcast.net D
George Jobson Blacksburg 540-230-6208 540-230-6208 C
Barbara Johnson Roanoke 540-556-3397  babstajohnson@gmail.com  
Mary Jones Blacksburg 703-595-3741  maryprimjones@gmail.com C
Nicolas Karamaoun Blacksburg 540-339-8453  libanus1@hotmail.com K
Peter Kauffman Wirtz 540-719-3342 703-328-3541 kaufpw@gmail.com C
Dale Kipp Blacksburg 540-961-6402 540-552-5300 dale@matweb.com A
Sally Kizer Blacksburg 540-818-4896 540-552-1252 ssjl3@comcast.net F
Nancy Kolb Radford 540-639-5652  nancykolb@aol.com  
Gary Kraterfield Roanoke 540-627-2222  gkraterfield@gmail.com B
Susan Kraterfield Roanoke 540-339-6029  skraterfield@gmail.com B
Karen Kreutzberg Blacksburg 419-304-8692  kibanza@yahoo.com K
Thomas Kristof Vinton D
Robert Lawson Roanoke 540-314-6730  rcl13@aol.com  
David Lemon Roanoke 540-556-9601  david@davidlemon.com E
Ying Li Blacksburg 540-449-1263  amylee_2002@yahoo.com G
Juliet Light Roanoke 540-521-2549  juliet.light@cox.net G
Sharon Logan Salem 703-389-3285 540-676-5178 3285@gmail.com I
Connie Lyons Christiansburg 540-239-6751  lyonsden846@gmail.com E
Gwen Marcenelle Christiansburg 540-320-7277  gcmarcenelle@gmail.com  
John Markey II Daleville 919-345-1570 johnmarkey@gmail.com M
Marjorie Mastin Roanoke 540-580-2243   E
Carolyn May Salem 540-556-1344  carolynemay@comcast.net K
Jennifer McBane Roanoke 540-593-8842  jennmcbane@gmail.com B
Matthew McBane Roanoke 540-797-9892 matthewmcbane1@gmail.com  
Rebecca Mines Vinton 540-330-0503  oldhateful@gmail.com  
Betty Moore Christiansburg 540-200-5832  bettyjo_moore@yahoo.com A
Mae Moore Roanoke 540-344-0893  starcitybeebop@gmail.com J
Mary Moore Cave Spring 540-521-3358  marymooreea@yahoo.com E
Antoinette Morton Blacksburg 540-250-2779  tonimorton@hotmail.com K
Kit Munson Blacksburg 540-951-2984  kit_munson@yahoo.com B
Bonnie Neuhoff Roanoke 540-344-5438  jneuhoff@cox.net H
David Nova Roanoke 540-819-3944  david.nova8405@gmail.com B
Suzanne Osborne Roanoke 540-556-4585  smozanne@gmail.com  
Charles Pace Princeton 304-487-3228  cwp1@suddenlink.net C



Patricia Palmer Roanoke 540-344-9580 540-520-2961 pppalmer@cox.net E
Jon Payne Christiansburg 540-382-2760  mpayne@maswva.com C
James Pearson Princeton 360-220-1254  jjspearson@sbcglobal.net B
Sarah Pearson Princeton 409-365-4565  sjpeckpearson@sbcglobal.net B
Clarence Peterson Salem 540-266-2224  coppeterson@aol.com B
Judy Phillips Salem 540-521-5809  jspcbp@gmail.com J
Kinza Pickelsimer Roanoke 540-798-5295  twopickels@hotmail.com J
Sylvia Poulin Roanoke 203-426-6803 203-512-2853 rpoulin85@gmail.com C
Carol Pressman Salem 231-645-0185  cspressman@aol.com D
Nancy Revercomb Roanoke 540-529-5361  nrev@cox.net C
Amy Richardson Roanoke 540-343-2190  richamylou57@gmail.com E
Richard Rio Blacksburg 540-553-6228  richrio428@yahoo.com J
Carol Robey Roanoke 703-343-3778 703-981-1141 cfiinc@cox.net K
Robert Ronk Roanoke 540-293-0055  papermemo@aol.com C
Sharleen Sage Hillsville 276-266-5032 276-398-3548 sharleen@centurylink.net B
Thomas Sanzone Blacksburg 540-552-9117  kibanza@yahoo.com K
Elizabeth Sar Roanoke 540-798-8596  besar2@cox.net  
Robert Schulman Blacksburg 540-230-8504  schulman@vt.edu J
Anne Seaver Princeton 304-952-1521  amseaver@outlook.com H
Greta Shewan Roanoke 949-837-2614  gretbrdg@att.net H
Diane Shields Roanoke 540-982-2424 540-761-2226 danandi56@cox.net B
Karen Shimchock Roanoke 540-797-2683  kshimchock@cox.net H
Lewis Singer Roanoke 540-915-0030  lewie_jay@yahoo.com E
Linda Smoak Roanoke 540-982-6600 540-556-5508 lfsmoak1@cox.net O
Donna Speas Roanoke 540-345-2532 donnaspeas@cox.net A
Carole Spencer Blacksburg 540-230-0681  bspencer@usit.net K
Kailynn Sprinkle Salem 540-798-1759  kcs100751@verizon.net D
Ann Stevens Roanoke 540-343-8228  I
Louis Tepoel Tazewell 540-239-9440  ldtepo@yahoo.com D
Robert Ternosky Cave Spring 315-430-0952  bob@ternosky.net E
W Tooley Princeton 304-425-7671  theap2001@yahoo.com I
Betty Turner Radford 828-400-0180  bjperry@bellsouth.net D
Suzi Turner Roanoke 540-520-3589  suzi.turner@gmail.com B
Richard Tyte Bluefield 704-249-5311 richlisatyte@yahoo.com A
Richard Veilleux Blacksburg 540-230-4295  potato@vt.edu D
David Walker Salem 540-798-4185  L
Jerry Warren Radford 540-639-3040  jerry.warren1667@gmail.com C
Diane Wester Roanoke 540-345-5994   H
Jay Wilkins Blacksburg 540-552-6713 540-231-8326 wilkins@vt.edu J
Michelle Wilkins Blacksburg 540-552-6713  michellewilkins4@gmail.com C
Charles Wills Blacksburg 540-320-2042 cvawillsdo@gmail.com E
Pamela Witcher Roanoke 540-977-4622  prwitcher1@cox.net A
George Zolovick Pembroke 540-626-5065  zoly@pemtel.net M

Anselmi Cynthia Roanoke 540-525-3977 cynthia.anselmi@me.com
Arrington Jerry Athens 304-384-7167 jerry.arrington@suddenlink.net
Bamford Jr Thomas Roanoke 913-221-5580 bamfordvision@gmail.com
Baria Quent Bluefield 304-952-9227
Bauer Henry Blacksburg 540-951-2107 hhbauer@spamarrest.com



Behl Hazel Roanoke 540-774-0271
Belcher Susan 304-800-0553
Bennett Patricia Roanoke 540-353-3324 Remove email
Besag Brett Fairlawn 540-951-1213
Blalock Rachael Bluefield 276-322-4358
Blankenship Dorothy Roanoke 386-740-1409 dottib32724@gmail.com
Bledsoe Linda Stuart 336-280-0496 vjbb@earthlink.net
Booker Barbara Salem 540-389-4625
Branch Betty Riner 540-382-6234
Brandt Peter Roanoke pete-peg1@cox.net
Brilliant John Blacksburg 540-552-1501 jsbrilliant@comcast.net
Brilliant Susan Blacksburg 540-552-1501 peosue@comcast.net
Brooke Harrison Roanoke 919-489-0210
Brosius Karin Christiansburg 540-251-3203
Burrows Pamela Roanoke pamhallbiz@gmail.com
Campbell Hugh Blacksburg 540-552-3181 hgcalc@aol.com
Casey Bob Roanoke 540-776-1788 caseyvt65@aol.com
Castle Brenda Beckley 304-256-0801 bcastle9350@gmail.com
Constantino Angel
Dellamea Bruno brudll@aol.com
Doyle Nina Salem 540-389-9587
Drydn Jean Blacksburg 540-953-2482
Dudley Rita Roanoke 540-739-0578 rmariebowman@cox.net
Dunlap Barbara Copper Hill 540-460-3737
Dyer Doug 304-763-7436
Epley Louanna Blacksburg 540-239-2418 louannaepley@gmail.com
Fauber John 304-763-0204
Fiel Darleen Wirtz 540-719-0111 dmayo.fiel@gmail.com
Fletcher Stanca Rhodell 304-683-3397 stanleefletcher@gmail.com
Furrow Gary Rocky Mount 540-483-3661
Givens Carroll Daniels 304-252-3594
Gray Festus Blacksburg 540-951-1441
Gray Gail Blacksburg 540-951-1441 fggray@vt.edu
Harrell James Vidalia 912-386-4668 jamesharrell@gmail.com
Harvey Mike Roanoke 540-526-7238
Hendricks Bill Blacksburg 540-951-3913 wthmd@comcast.net
Hillsman Irene Blacksburg 540-921-1598
Hooven Majorie Roanoke 540-580-2243 mrcmastin@aol.com
Hubbard Carol Christiansburg 540-961-9449 carolsings1@comcast.net
Hyre Josephine Roanoke 540-342-8501 msgolf1474@aol.com
Ide George Princeton 304-487-2596 shademeat@hotmail.com
Jarratt Robert Roanoke 540-529-9163 rdjarratt@gmail.com
Landford Richard Christiansburg 540-505-0301 richard@langfordmail.net
Li Ying blacksburg 540-449-1263
Linkous Ruby Roanoke 540-343-2668
Llewedag Priscila Radford 540-731-5207
Macmillan David blacksburg 540-3921378 dt.macmillan@comcast.net
Matthews Glenn Ivanhoe 336-501-1618 glenn@matthewsheating.com
Maxwell Emily 304-890-0040
McCauley Andrew Meadows of Dan 540-593-8842 andymc@swva.net
McClung Cathy Roanoke 540-353-4771 czford@hotmail.com



McClung James Roanoke 540-556-4281 jmcclung1@hotmail.com
McCorkle Dorry Roanoke 540-520-6011 dorrymm@gmail.com
McCorkle Mac Roanoke 540-344-1537 mmccorklejr@gmail.com
McLaughlin Paul Roanoke 540-598-6619 mclpj41@gmail.com
Morehouse Nancy Christiansburg 540-230-5367 nmorehouse@aol.com
Myers Patricia Roanoke 540-342-2865 pgmyers6@gmail.com
Nemura Ron Roanoke 540-774-3175 nemurare@cox.net
Newland Tom Radford 540-639-4909 tnewland7@verizon.net
Peck Ann Roanoke 480-773-4055 acpeck@cox.net
Perttengill John Blacksburg 305-846-4900
Phillips Butch Christiansburg 540-251-1045 hokibird@yahoo.com
Platnick Marsha Bluefield 304-922-0854 marsha18@frontiernet.net
Price Leon Roanoke 704-577-1787 leonprice@hotmail.com
Pyne Jon Christiansburg 540-382-2760 mpayne@maswva.com
Quesenberry Bob qwbmw325@gmail.com
Raintis Ann Bluefield 304-325-2257
Reach Darlene Christiansburg 540-998-5776
Rio Marilyn Blacksburg 540-553-6534 jaskulka5@yahoo.com
Ross Emily Bluefield 304-890-0040 maxwellem66@yahoo.com
Rude Donald Blacksburg 540-552-0373 don.rude@comcast.net
Rush Nancy Roanoke 540-344-3465
Sadler Su-Su Pulaski 540-230-7759
Sanders Edythe Roanoke 727-372-1145
Scott Betty 304-327-7632
Serio Joe 304-800-6806
Shields Hal Roanoke 540-982-2424
Smith Irene Cedar Bluff 276-628-3447
Snyder Mary Newport 540-599-7921 maryirwinsnyder@gmail.com
Sowers Louisa Bluefield 276-322-4135
Stevens Ward Roanoke 703-343-8228
Swecker Paul Boones Mill 540-352-0054
Swiger Janet Blacksburg 540-352-0054
Tawfik Aly Blacksburg 540-577-0462 aly.tawfik@gmail.com
Tu Troy 540-993-2258
Tudor JoAnna Roanoke 336-722-8684
Turner Katherine Bluefield
Vogler Daniel Blacksburg 540-922-2058 danieleugenevogler@gmail.com
VonBulow Elizabeth Roanoke 540-580-1117 elisabeth.vonbulow@cox.net
Wampler Nancy Callaway 540-493-3459 njwampler59@gmail.com
Warren Robert Roanoke 540-682-5368 rw777@aol.com
White Shade Pocahontas 276-945-9207
Wiley Doris Bluefield 276-326-1761
Wills Dolores Christiansburg 540-558-8927 djanewills@gmail.com


